### 505465272 05/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUTH CONG	06/08/2016
JINGTONG HOU	06/08/2016
ZHENGLIN HOU	06/08/2016
PHILLIP PATTEN	06/10/2016
TAKASHI YAMAMOTO	06/08/2016

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16406216

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@CORTEVA.COM

**Correspondent Name:** PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5192-US-CNT3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. CHRISTOPHER BAUER
SIGNATURE:	/S. Christopher Bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

# **Total Attachments: 5**source=20160614\_5192USNP\_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=20160614\_5192USNP\_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=20160614\_5192USNP\_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif

source=20160614\_5192USNP\_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=20160614\_5192USNP\_ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif

l,	the	undersigned	RUTH	CONG,	hereby	declare	that			an		ventor			invention	entitle
_				400 110 11	<u>.</u>			_ the	subje	ect ma	atter	of wh	ich is	descri	ibed in the a	pplication
_	for patent (Attorney Docket No: 5192-US-NP)  declaration executed on															
		Jeciaration exec United States Pa			orial No. 12	כחדחכים/	filed	n M	arch 1	5 201	2					
台		PCT Application				7033102,				J, 201						
ــــا ابد	-	im(s) its earliest				No				d on						
991									_	_		ged, au		fulfillm	ent of my nr	re-existin
ob	For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:															
	I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the															
	State of lowa in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,															
		lowa,50131-10													•	
	(A) th	ne entire right,	title, and	interest	in and to:	(1) the af	oresaid	appl	licatio	n(s) fo	or Le	tters P	ateni	: ("Pat	ent"), (2) ar	ny priorit
rig	hts der	ived from such	aforesaic	l applicati	on(s) for P	atent by v	irtue o	f the	Intern	ationa	al Co	nventi	on fo	r the P	rotection of	Industria
Pro	operty	("International	Convent	ion") and	any other	r treaty o	r unde	rstan	ding 1	for int	telled	ctual p	ropei	rty for	any and all	l membe
		of the Internat				-				_	_		-	-		-
		ind all of my in														
	_	t of such afores				•			•						•	
	•	untry whatsoev				•										
-	-	rnational and c					-									
		s, (5) any and														
		s of any patent								• •						
		right to (1) file	-	•			-			-	-					
		on or any other	-				-									
		emarks of the U					-			-			_	-		
		II of said patent ages for any and		_												
		nts may be gran		-		•	•									
	ignmei		iteu, as i	ully allu c	intincity as t	ine same	WOULD	nave	Decii	neiu a	iiia c	:iijOyet	a by t	ne un	acioigned Wi	tilout till
	-	whenever assig	nee asks	. without f	further cor	nnensatio	n but a	t assi	enee's	s expe	nse f	for acti	ual an	id reas	onable costs	incurred
•••		communicate														
Inv		s or the rights		_		_		_	-							
		e location of the					_									
		y country of res		-		-										
		, ssignee, its suc	-													
•		petitions, spec		_	_	-							_			
rec	questec	l by said assign	nee and	(D) gener	ally to do	everythir	ng poss	sible	to aid	l said	assi	gnee,	its su	ccesso	ors, assigns,	and lega
rej	present	atives to obtain	, maintai	in, defend	and enfor	ce patent	protect	tion f	or suc	h Inve	entio	ns and	or se	cure t	itle to such I	nvention:
wi	th assig	nee;														
III.	Repre	sent, warrant a	nd coven	ant that I	have the f	ull right ar	nd lawf	ul au	thority	y to m	ake 1	this ass	signm	ent, th	iat such assig	gned righ
		-dated by any g			-		-		-					_		
	_	that my grants	and obli	igations he	erein shall	also bind	all of n	ny he	irs, ex	ecuto	rs, a	dminis	trator	s, lega	il representa	tives, and
	signs; a															
		that an autho														
		tion which may		•												
		any other cou	-			_	nt, incl	luding	g the	powe	r to	insert	on t	this as	signment in	formation
re	garding	application nui s Whereof, I ha	nber and	filing date	e when kno	own.		ļ	211	_		_		,	6	
																that this
W	orldwid	le Assignment s	hall be ef	fective as	of the earl	iest priori	ty date	for th	ne afo	resaid	app	lication	n(s) fo	r Lette	ers Patent.	
					. /	7,										
D.	ITH 66	NC	·		ے کر م											
	ITH COI															
Na	me of I	Inventor		Signatur	e of Invent	or										

١,	the	undersigned	JINGTONG	3 HOU,	hereby	declare									entitled application
for	patent	(Attorney Doc	ket No: 519	92-US-NP)				inc sur	oject III	iucci	OI WIII	cii is ui	25011000	u III CIIC C	application
$\ddot{\Box}$	•	leclaration exec		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>											
$\boxtimes$		Inited States Pa	_	ation Seri	al No. 13/8	139702	filed on	March	15. 20	113					
Ħ		CT Application						d on							
wh	ich clai:	m(s) its earlies	t priority to	Application	on Serial No	n.		_	iled on						
••••		or valuable cor									ged ar	 d in ful	fillmen	t of my n	re-existing
ohl		of assignment		-					,	J.,,,,	Boa, a.			. o, p	i C Chibeii B
	_	ign, and transfe	_		-			-	oration	n orga	nized a	ınd exis	ting un	der the l	aws of the
		owa in the Uni													
		lowa 50131-10											,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	140, 1.0.	DOX 1014,
301		e entire right,				_		-					"Patent	"\ /2\ a	ny priority
rial		ved from such													
		("International													
		of the Internat		•	-	-		_	-		•			•	
		nd all of my in				•		_	_	_		-	-	-	•
		t of such afores													
	_	intry whatsoev						•						•	
	•	national and c	-			•	-	_		•		•		•	
-								-							
		(5) any and		-			-				_	-		-	
		of any patent right to (1) file													
		n or any other						-							
		marks of the U			-			-	-			-	-		
		of said paten		-						-					-
		ges for any and	_			-	-								
		ts may be grai	nted, as full	y and end	irely as the	same w	ould nav	e pee	n neid	anu e	enjoyea	by the	unders	signea wi	itnout this
	ignmen	•					h	!	-1		F			-61	- ! d
11.	_	whenever assig			_			_	_						
•		communicate		_		_	_							_	_
		or the rights					-								
		location of the										-			
		country of res													
		signee, its suc													
		petitions, spec			-										•
		by said assign	•		•						_		•		_
-		atives to obtain	ı, maintain,	defend ar	nd enforce	patent p	rotection	n for su	uch Inv	entio	ns and/	or secu	ire title	to such l	Inventions
	h assigr								_			_	_		
	•	ent, warrant a				_			•			_	•		gned right
	-	dated by any g				-	•						_		
		that my grants	and obliga	itions here	ein shall als	so bind a	il of my l	heirs, e	executo	ors, a	dminist	rators,	legal re	presenta:	itives, and
	gns; ar								_						
		that an author	-		-				-				_		•
		ion which may		•											•
		any other cou	-				t, includ	ing the	e powe	er to	insert	on this	s assigr	nment in	formation
reg	arding :	application nur	mber and fil	ing date w	vhen know	n.		CИ		Τ.	<b>.</b>				
In \	Vitness	Whereof, I ha	ive execute	d this Wo	rldwide As:	signment	t on the	<u>ና / ስ</u> d	lay of _	$\cup \nu$	<u>ine</u>	2	; ر <u>کا /</u> 20	and agree	e that this
Wo	rldwide	Assignment s	hall be effe	ctive as of	the earlies	t priority	date for	the af	foresaid	d app	lication	(s) for l	_etters	Patent.	
				,	,	¬									
				4	n /3	- C	=								
<u>JIN</u>	<u>STONG</u>	HOU	-	//		<u>/</u>									
Nar	ne of Ir	nventor	S	Signature o	of Inventor	•									

1,	the	undersigned	ZHENGLIN	HOU,	hereby	declare				inventor		invention ribed in the a	
for	paten	t (Attorney Doc	ket No: 5192	L-US-NP)				trie adujec	r merce	or Or write	it is desci	imed iii die i	sphileanau
$\overline{\Box}$		declaration exe											
		United States P		tion Seria	al No. 13/8	839702,	filed on	March 15,	2013				
		PCT Application						ed on		J			
wh	ìch cla	im(s) its earlies	t priority to A	pplicatío	n Serial N	0.	_	, filed	อก		•		
	j	For valuable co	nsideration, tl	he receip	ot and ade	quacy of	which is	hereby ac	knowle	edged, and	in fulfille	ment of my p	re-existing
		n of assignment	-		-								
		sign, and transf											
		lowa in the Un										Avenue, P.O.	Box 1014,
3ol		, Iowa 50131-10											
		he entire right,											
		rived from such	1,1	-		-							
		International) of the Internal		* .									
		and all of my in											
		at of such afore											
		untry whatsoev							200				
		rnational and c											
		is, (5) any and											
		is of any patent											
the	entire	e right to (1) fil	le such applic	ations in	its name	or in my	name,	(2) file suc	h appl	ications u	nder the	aforesaid Int	ernational
		on or any othe											
		emarks of the U						-	-				
		all of said paten		17									
		ages for any an											
		nts may be gra	nted, as fully	and enti	irely as th	e same w	ould ha	ive been he	eld and	l enjoyed	by the ur	ndersigned w	ithout this
	ignme		anna acke wit	though free	than aana	anasatina	but at	seciencolo e		n far actus	al and roa	ranahia ract	c incurred
н.		, whenever assi o communicate											
lav		is or the rights											
		e location of th											
	7	y country of re				•							
		issignee, its su											
inc	luding	petitions, spe	cifications, o	aths, ass	ignments	, disclaim	iers, an	d lawful a	ffidavit	s in form	and sul	ostance whic	h may be
rec	queste	d by said assig	nee and (D)	generall	y to do e	everything	g possib	le to aid	said as	signee, it	s success	iors, assigns,	and legal
rep	resent	tatives to obtain	n, maintain, d	lefend ar	nd enforce	patent p	rotectio	n for such	Invent	ions and/	or secure	title to such	Inventions
	h assig												
		esent, warrant a											igned right
		e-dated by any g			<i>—</i>	_	7	- 7					
		e that my grant	s and obligati	ons here	ein shall al	iso bind a	il of my	heirs, exec	cutors,	administr	ators, leg	ial representa	atives, and
	igns; a		والمناف والمناف المناف والمنافع		معاددات عاد	ومنافة منا	aita a	منظلا المستدا		and the second	المائد المائد المائد		سند ماهنده الاست
	-	e that an auth tion which may	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		, -		•			-	•
		any other cou											
		any oaner coo gapplication nu					ty meio	ang the p	IDMC1 (	o macre	OH 6183 G	ээвинене н	normacion
in i	Mitnes	s Whereof, I h	ave executed	this Wa	ridwide A	ssignmen	f on the	day	of	UW.	20	lle and agre	e that this
		de Assignment s											e and and
***	~	ee markinging	man be energ	us us Į	J	леримис) Э	, water 10	a viic alose	vana at	урика <i>и</i> он <u>(</u> )	o, ioi bet	ower corcert.	
			www	$\mathcal{L}$	. /								
ZH	ENGLII	N HOU	Martin	-Me	M 8/4	uu4	WW	(					
		Inventor	Sig	znature o	of Invento	ري <del> </del>		No.					

I,	the	undersigned	PHILLIP	PATTEN,	hereby	declar	e that	l am he subject	an invent matter of w	or of a which is des	n invention entitle cribed in the application	
for	pate	nt (Attorney Do	cket No: 5	192-US-NP)								
	]	declaration exe										
$\boxtimes$	j	<b>United States P</b>	atent Appl	ication Seria	al No. <u>13/</u>	<u>/839702</u> ,	filed on <u>N</u>	<u> March 15, 2</u>	<u>2013</u>			
Г	1	PCT Application	n Serial No.				file	d on				
wł	nich cl	aim(s) its earlies	st priority t	o Applicatio	on Serial N	No		filed c	on	<del></del> '		
ob	ligatio	For valuable co	nsideration t to assigne	n, the receip ee, which is	ot and ad hereby a	equacy o cknowled	of which is l dged, I her	hereby ack eby:	nowledged,		illment of my pre-existin	
1.5	Sell. a	ssign, and transi	fer unto Pl	ONEER HI-B	RED INTE	RNATION	NAL, INC., a	a corporati	on organize	d and existi	ing under the laws of the	ıe
Sta	ate of	lowa in the Un	ited States	of Americ	a and ha	ving its p	orincipal pl	ace of bus	iness at 710	30 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup>	Avenue, P.O. Box 101	4,
lot	hnsto	n. Iowa 50131-1	014. hereir	n referred to	o as the a	ssignee,	and to assi	ignee's suc	cessors and	assigns,		
	(A)	the entire right	. title, and	interest in	and to: (	(1) the af	foresaid ap	oplication(s	i) for Letter:	s Patent ("F	Patent"), (2) any priori	ty
rig	hts d	erived from such	h aforesaid	application	ı(s) for Pa	atent by v	virtue of th	ne Internati	ional Conve	ntion for th	ie Protection of Industri	ıaı
Pr	opert	y ("Internationa	al Conventi	ion") and a	ny other	treaty o	or underst	anding for	intellectua	property	for any and all memb	er
CO	untrie	es of the Interna	ational Con	vention or	other tre	aty or u	nderstandi	ng, includi	ng rights in	any and all	I provisional application	15,
(3)	) any	and all of my i	nventions,	whether jo	oint or so	le, disclo	sed in suc	n atoresaid	application	n(s) for Pater	ent, and/or related to	DI DS
ari	ising (	out of such afore	esaid applic	cation(s) fol	r Patent	("Inventi	ons"), (4) cional divi	any and a	n application	tute contir	nt for any such invention nuation, continuations-	n-
in	any c	ountry whatsoe	ver, includ	ing all prov	isionai, n	in whole	or in part	unon such	ewai, substi Laforesaid s	innlication(	s) for Patent and/or su	ch
pa	ıπ, ini	ternational and	convention Lall natent	s for any si	ich Inven	tions in :	anv countr	v whatsoe	ver. includir	ng anv and	all reexams, reissues a	nd
1111	tenci	ons, (3) any and	an paterion of hased in	whole or in	nart upo	on such a	foresaid a	pplication(	s) for Letter	s Patent an	d/or such Inventions; (	B)
th	e ent	ire right to (1) f	ile such ap	plications i	n its nam	ne or in r	ny name, (	(2) file sucl	h applicatio	ns under th	ne aforesaid Internation	ıal
Co	nven	tion or any other	er treaty of	r understan	ding, (3)	have said	d patents (	granted in	its name or	mine, the	Commissioner of Pater	nts
ar	nd Tra	demarks of the	<b>United Sta</b>	tes of Amei	rica and a	ny count	terpart in a	any other p	patent office	being here	eby authorized to issue	or
tra	ansfe	r all of said pate	nts to said	assignee in	accorda	nce here	with, and	(4) enforce	e said paten	ts and to si	ue for and recover prof	its
ar	nd dar	mages for any a	nd all infrir	ngements tl	hereof, w	hether p	ast, presei	nt or future	e, to the ful	end of the	term or terms for whi	cn
			anted, as f	ully and en	tirely as t	the same	would ha	ve been he	eld and enjo	yed by the	undersigned without the	าเร
as	signn	nent;						.1			rosenskie aasts incurry	, d
II.	Agre	e, whenever ass	signee asks	, without fu	irther cor	npensatio	on but at a	issignee s e	expense for a	ictual and r	reasonable costs incurre	:u, ich
	(A) '4	to communicat	e to said a	issignee, its	Successo	ers, assigi	ns, and reg	gai represei	incalives, all	h Invention	wn to me respecting suns or the rights describ	ed
ın	venti	ons or the right	s described	ony to be in	the cou	iy ili aliy ntrv in w	hich Lresid	ie or in the	nearest co	intry in whi	ich such testimony is le	gal
aı ch	oove,	my country of r	esidence n	rohihit such	testimo:	nv. (C) to	execute a	ll application	ons, papers	or instrume	ents necessary or requir	ed
b	v said	l assignee, its si	uccessors.	assigns and	d legal re	presenta	atives, to o	carry into	effect any o	of the prov	risions of this instrume	nt,
in	, ıcludii	ng petitions. sp	ecification	s, oaths, as	ssignmen	ts, discla	imers, and	d lawful at	ffidavits in	form and	substance which may	be
re	eques	ted by said ass	ignee and	(D) genera	illy to do	everyth	ing possib	le to aid	said assigne	e, its succ	essors, assigns, and le	gal
re	prese	entatives to obta	ain, mainta	in, defend a	and enfor	ce paten	t protectio	n for such	Inventions :	and/or secu	are title to such invention	ns
W	ith as	signee;										
11	I. Rep	oresent, warrant	and cover	ant that I h	ave the f	ull right a	and lawful	authority t	to make this	assignmen	it, that such assigned rig	ght
is	not p	ore-dated by any	grant, lice	nse, or othe	er right he	eretofore	given by r	me to any p	party other 1	nan the ass	iignee nereto;	
			nts and obl	ligations he	rein shall	also bine	d all of my	neirs, exe	cutors, aom	inistrators,	legal representatives, a	Hu
	ssigns		harizad ta	nrocontativ	o of acci	gnoo is	haraby gr:	anted the	nower to i	seart in thi	is assignment any furti	her
v ir	. Ag lantifi	ice ulat all aut	av he nece	ecary or de	cirahla to	comply	with the r	ules of the	U.S. Patent	and Trade	mark Office or the pate	ent
0	ffice	of any other co	ountry for	recordation	n of this	Assignm	ent. inclu	ding the p	ower to in	sert on this	s assignment informat	ion
		ing application r									•	
							ent on the	lo dav	of 'טעטל	<u> </u>	2016 and agree that t	this
		wide Assignmen										
•				and a	11.5	M/W	\ \			• •		
				M	ヤフ	ベメソン	/					
<u>P</u>	HILLII	P PATTEN_			<u>~ '</u>	<u> </u>						
		of Inventor		Signature	of Inven	tor	~					

١,	the	undersigned	<u>TAKASHI</u>	YAMAMOTO,	hereby	declare							
for	r nate	nt (Attorney Do	cket No: 5			<del></del>	the s	ubject ma	atter o	r wnich	s describ	ed in the ap	plication
Г	l pate	declaration ex											
	i			lication Serial No	— 5. 13/8397	02. filed	on Marc	:h 15. 201	13				
wł	- nich cl	laim(s) its earlie	st priority	to Application Se	rial No			filed on					
		For valuable co	onsideratio	n, the receipt an	d adequa	cy of whic	h is here	by ackno	wledge	ed, and in	ı fulfillme	nt of my pre	existing
				ee, which is here									
1. 5	Sell, a	ssign, and trans	fer unto Pl	IONEER HI-BRED	INTERNAT	TIONAL, IN	IC., a cor	rporation	organi	ized and	existing t	inder the lav	ws of the
				s of America and								enue, P.O. B	юх 1014,
Jol		•		n referred to as t								-4/1\ /5\	
				l interest in and									
				d application(s) for ion") and any o									
				on , and any onvention or othe									
				, whether joint o									
	•	-		cation(s) for Pate									
				ling all provision									
	•	•	•	n applications ba	-								
				ts for any such Ir									
ext	tensic	ons of any pater	nt based in	whole or in part	upon suc	h aforesa	id applica	ation(s) fo	or Lett	ers Patei	nt and/or	such Invent	ions; (B)
			-	plications in its		-							
				r understanding,		-							
				tes of America a	•	-		•		_			
		-		assignee in acco					-				-
				ngements thereo									
	o pai ignm		anteu, as i	ully and entirely	as the sar	ne would	nave be	en neia a	and en	Joyea by	the unde	itziBuea Miri	nout this
	_	•	ignee asks	, without further	compens	ation but	at assign	ee's exne	ense fo	r actual a	nd reaso	nable costs i	incurred
•••	_		_	ssignee, its succe			_	-					
Inv				i above, (B) to t								-	
				ony to be in the									
				rohibit such testi	-					-			
by	said	assignee, its su	ccessors,	assigns and lega	l represer	ntatives, t	o carry	into effe	ct any	of the	provisions	of this ins	trument,
inc	ludin	g petitions, spe	ecifications	s, oaths, assignn	nents, disc	claimers,	and law	ful affida	avits in	n form a	nd subst	ance which	may be
	-	•		(D) generally to									-
			in, maintai	in, defend and er	oforce pate	ent prote	ction for	such Inve	entions	and/or	secure tit	le to such In	ventions
		ignee;								_			
				ant that I have th	-			•		-		_	ned right
	-			nse, or other righ		_	-		•		_		
			ts and obit	gations herein sl	nali also bi	ind all of	my neirs	, executo	ors, adn	ninistrate	ors, iegai	representati	ives, and
	igns; Δστο		norizad ran	presentative of a	accianaa i	c harahu	granted	the now	uar ta	incort in	thic acci	anment an	v further
	-			ssary or desirable	_	•	_	•				•	•
				recordation of t									
res	ardin	g application nu	umber and	filing date when	known.	-	_	•				_	
In '	Witne	ess Whereof. I h	nave execu	ted this Worldwi	ide Assign	ment on t	the Fth	day of	JUI	W.	20( C	and agree	that this
Wo	orldwi	ide Assignment	shall be ef	fective as of the	earliest pr	iority date	for the	aforesaid	d applic	ation(s)	for Letter	s Patent.	
	-	3			1	,		<del>_</del>	, ,				
			_		1/1								
<u>TA</u>	KASH	<u> YAMAMOTO</u>		- Jalous									
		Inventor		Signature of Inv	entor /								
				•									

PATENT REEL: 049112 FRAME: 0422

**RECORDED: 05/08/2019**